
2025 FORSYTH GOLF SCHEDULE 

Date  Day  Location             Time          Bus  Level 

3/10/25 Mon  1st Practice 

3/27/25 Thu  Forsyth    11:00 am   JV 

3/28/25 Fri  Broadus   TBA    V 

4/4/25  Fri  Colstrip    TBA    V 

4/10/25  Thu  Roundup   11:00 am   JV 

4/11/25 Fri  Columbus   9:00 am   V 
*Waiting on confirmation 
 
4/14/25 Mon  Forsyth    9:00 am   V 

4/15/25 Tues  Shephard (Lake Hills)  TBA    JV 

4/17/25 Thu  Huntley (Pryor Creek)  9:00 am   V 

4/23/25 Wed  Sidney (Lambert Invite)  TBA    V 

 

4/23/25 Wed  Roundup   9:00 am   V 

 
4/26/25 Sat  Broadus   TBA    V 
 

4/28/25 Mon  Forsyth    11:00 am   JV 

4/29/25 Tues  Shepherd (Lake Hills)  TBA    V 

5/12/25 Mon  Laurel (DIVISIONAL)  TBA    V 

5/19/25 Mon  Sidney (Practice Round)  TBA    V 

5/20/25 Tues  Sidney (Day 1) STATE  TBA    V 

5/21/25 Wed  Sidney (Day 2) STATE  TBA    V 

 

*This is a tentative schedule; we have not received info from some schools yet.  Will update. 

 


